60 61
SOU-1
 15
16    18     A1
     S             A2
 IN
 IN
t tt
A1-A2
ТЕSТ
S
15-18
lx
100 - 50000 lx
1 - 100 lx
ON
ТЕSТ ON
ON
DIP 1 - LUX
DIP 2 - TEST
  A1     S      A2
  15    16    18
  IN              IN
L
N
2
3
0
U
N
I
SKS
SOU-1 |
x x
x x
x x x
SOU-1
SOU-2
SOU-3
 61
 62
 63
AC 230 V/50-60 Hz
AC/DC 12-240 V
(AC 50-60 Hz)
AC 230 V/50-60 Hz
AC 230 V/50-60 Hz
(AC 50-60 Hz)
1
2
MR-41
MR-42
 64
 64
AC 230 V/50-60 Hz
AC/DC 12-240 V
(AC 50-60 Hz)
AC 230 V/50-60 Hz
AC/DC 12-240 V
(AC 50-60 Hz)
1M-DIN
2M-DIN
IP65
1M-DIN
1M-DIN
• Is used to control lights on the basis of ambient light intensity.
• Used for switching street illumination and garden lights, illumination
of advertisements, shop windows, etc.
• Level of ambient intensity is monitored by an external sensor and out-
put is switched according to set level on the device.
• Control input for additional control, e.g. time switch, preswitch etc.
• Level of illumination adjustable in two ranges:
1 - 100 lx and 100 - 50000 lx.
• Adjustable time delay to eliminate short term fl uctuation in illumination.
• External sensor IP44 suitable for mounting on the wall (cover and hold-
er of a sensor are a part of the package).
• Supply voltage AC 230 V or AC/DC 12 - 240 V.
• Output contact: 1x changeover/ SPDT 16 A.
• Red LED output indication.
• 1-MODULE, DIN rail mounting.
Output contact
A1 - A2
AC/DC 12 - 240 V (AC 50 - 60 Hz)
AC 0.7 - 3 VA / DC 0.5 - 1.7 W
AC 230 V / 50 - 60 Hz
AC max. 12 VA / 1.8 W
3.5 W
-15 %; +10 %
green LED
0 - 2 min
potentiometer
1 - 100 lx
100 - 50000 lx
1x changeover / SPDT (AgSnO
2
)
16 A / AC1
4000 VA / AC1, 384 W / DC
30 A / < 3 s
250 V AC1 / 24 V DC
red LED
3x107
0.7x105
0.8 - 530 mVA
Yes
A1-S
230 V  - Yes / UNI - No
UNI - glow lamps cannot connected,
230 V - max. amount  20 pcs
(measured with glow lamp 0.68 mA / 230 V AC)
min. 25 ms / max. unlimited
150 ms
-20 °C to +55 °C (-4 °F to 131 °F)
-30 °C to +70 °C (-22 °F to 158 °F)
4 kV (supply - output)
any
DIN rail EN 60715
IP40 from front panel / IP20 terminals
max. 50 m (standard wire)
III.
2
solid wire max. 1x 2.5 or 2x 1.5 /
with sleeve max. 1x 2.5 (AWG 12)
66 x Ø 23.5 mm (2.6" x Ø 0.9")
15 g (0.5 oz.)
90 x 17.6 x 64 mm (3.5˝ x 0.7˝ x 2.5˝)
(UNI) - 76 g (2.7 oz.), (230) - 73 g (2.6 oz.)
EN 60255-6, EN 61010-1
Supply voltage indication
Setting of level of illumination
Fine setting of level of illumination
Setting time delay
Supply voltage  terminals
    Terminals for sensor
Terminal of blocking input
 Output indication
Switch of test function  TEST
Supply terminals:
Voltage range:
Burden (max.):
Voltage range:
Power input (apparent/loss):
Max. dissipated power
(Un + terminals):
Supply voltage tolerance:
Supply indication:
Time delay:
Time delay setting:
Illumination rang 1):
Illumination rang 2):
Output
Number of contacts:
Current rating:
Breaking capacity:
Inrush current:
Switching voltage:
Output indication:
Mechanical life:
Electrical life (AC1):
Control
Power the control input:
Load between S-A2:
Control. terminals:
Glow tubes connetions:
Max. amount of glow lamps
connected to controlling
input:
Impulse length:
Reset time:
Other information
Operating temperature:
Storage temperature:
Electrical strength:
Operating position:
Mounting:
Protection degree:
Sensor cable length:
Overvoltage category:
Pollution degree:
Max. cable size (mm2):
Dimensions of the sensor SKS:
Weight of sensor SKS:
Dimensions:
Weight:
Standards:
Technical parameters
Symbol
Connection
Function
Description
ambient light
intensity
LEVEL
Description of DIP switch
NORMAL
Hysteresis
EAN code
SOU-1/230V + SKS:   8595188121002
SOU-1/UNI +  SKS:   8595188121019
Photosensor SKS:   8594030337288
   Twilight switch
Is used as control of the device on the basis of ambient light intensity
Is used for control of lights on the basis of ambient light intensity and real time
(combination of  SOU-1 and time switch clock SHT-1 in one device)
P
o
w
e
r
su
p
p
ly
E
x
te
rn
a
l s
e
n
so
r
D
e
si
g
n
a
ti
o
n
  P
a
g
e
 o
f
ca
ta
lo
g
u
e
Other
Ty
p
e
D
e
si
g
n
O
u
tp
u
t
co
n
ta
ct
1x 16 A
changeover
1x 8 A
changeover
1x 16 A NO-SPST
L
E
D
 in
d
ic
a
ti
o
n
D
is
p
la
y
In
te
rn
a
l s
e
n
so
r
Is used to control lights on the basis of ambient light intensity
P
o
w
e
r
su
p
p
ly
D
e
si
g
n
a
ti
o
n
  P
a
g
e
 o
f
ca
ta
lo
g
u
e
Other
Ty
p
e
D
e
si
g
n
O
u
tp
u
t
co
n
ta
ct
1x 16 A
changeover
2x 16 A
changeover
L
E
D
 in
d
ic
a
ti
o
n
C
o
n
tr
o
l o
u
tp
u
t
Fu
n
ct
io
n
Latching relays, controlled by buttons from several locations can replace three way
switches or cross bar switches thanks to control by buttons (unlimited number, connected
in parallel by 2 wires), installation gets more transparent and faster for mounting.
Overview table
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Controllers category:
Click to view products by  ELKO EP manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
61FGPN8DAC120  CV500SLK21  70177-1011  F03-03 HAS C  F03-31  81550401  FT1A-C12RA-W  H2CAC24A  H2CRSAC110B  R88A-
CRGB003CR-E  R88ARR080100S  R88A-TK01K  DCN1-1  AFP0RT32CT  DRT2ID08C  DTB4896VRE  DTB9696LVE  E53-AZ01  E53E01
E53E8C  E5C4Q40J999FAC120  E5CWLQ1TCAC100240  E5GNQ03PFLKACDC24  B300LKL21  NSCXDC1V3  NSH5-232CW-3M
NT20SST122BV1  NV-CN001  OAS-160-N  C40PEDRA  K31S6  K33-L1B  K3MA-F 100-240VAC  K3TX-AD31A  89750101  L595020
SRM1-C02  SRS2-1  G32X-V2K  26546803  26546805  PWRA440A  CPM1AETL03CH  CV500SLK11  3G2A5BI081  3G2A5IA122
3G2A5LK010E  3G2A5OA223  3G2A5OD211  3G2A5PS223E